

Valerie Molina Mayor

Ricardo Vital Vice Mayor

Mary Bravo Councilmember

Esteban F. V. Fuerte Councilmember

Elvira Osuna Councilmember

Joe Sánchez Councilmember

Anita Cota Soto Councilmember

Agendas/Minutes: www.guadalupeaz.org

Town Council Chambers 9241 S. Avenida del Yaqui Guadalupe, AZ 85283 Phone: (480) 730-3080 Fax: (480)-505-5368

NOTICE OF STUDY SESSSION OF THE GUADALUPE TOWN COUNCIL

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 23, 2023 1:00 P.M. GUADALUPE TOWN HALL 9241 SOUTH AVENIDA DEL YAQUI, COUNCIL CHAMBERS GUADALUPE, ARIZONA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Guadalupe Town Council and to the public that the Guadalupe Town Council will hold a work session, open to the public, on Wednesday, August 23, 2023, at 1:00 P.M., at Guadalupe Town Hall, 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Museum Room, Guadalupe, Arizona.

Study Sessions: Study sessions provide a less formal setting for the Mayor and Council to discuss specific topics with each other, contracted agencies and partners, and Town City staff. Study sessions provide an opportunity for staff to receive direction from the Town Council and for the public to observe these discussions.

AGENDA

- A. CALLTO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. CALL TO THE PUBLIC: An opportunity is provided to the public to address the Council on items that are not on the agenda or included on the consent agenda. A total of 3 minutes will be provided for the Call to the Audience agenda item unless the Council requests an exception to this limit. Please note that those wishing to comment on agenda items posted for action will be provided the opportunity at the time the item is heard.
- D. DISCUSSION ITEMS:
- 1. Maricopa County Sheriff Office Initiatives with Sheriff Paul Penzone:
 - a. Community Outreach
 - b. Neighborhood Public Safety
 - c. Communication and Coordination with Town Staff
- E. ADJOURNMENT